CONTENTS

REVIEW ESSAYS

131

Author

Public Engagement and the Influence Imperative

Arlene Stein and Going Public: A Guidefor Social
Jessie Daniels Scientists
Karen Sternheimer The Social Scientist's Soapbox: Adventures

in Writing Public Sociology

M. V. Lee Badgett The Public Professor: How to Use Your
Research to Change the World

Reviewer

Philip N. Cohen

Is Recreational Sex a Social Problem? OrfWhat's Wrong with Kids Today?

Lisa Wade American Hookup: The New Culture of
Sex on Campus

Mark Regnerus Cheap Sex: The Transformation of Men,
Marriage, and Monogamy

Comment

Reply

Theory Here and Now

Claudio E. Benzecry, Social Theory Now
Monika Krause, and
Isaac Ariail Reed

Elusive Events

Robin Wagner-Pacifici ~ What Is an Event?

IN RETROSPECT: 1979

142

143
145

Fred L Block The Origins of International Economic
Disorder: A Study of United States
International Monetary Policyfrom
World War 1l to the Present

David Mechanic Students Under Stress

Harriet Zuckerman Scientific Elite: Nobel Laureates in the
United States

Barbara J. Risman

Mark Regnerus

Barbara J. Risman

Daniel R. Huebner

Ivan Ermakoff

Alan Wolfe

Barry Glassner
J. Scott Long



REVIEWS

147

148

151

153

155

156

158
159

161

163

165

168

170

171

173

174

176

Author

Jonathan Bach

Judith Blau

John L. Campbell and
John A. Hall

Stefanie Chambers,
Diana Evans, Anthony

M. Messina, and Abigail
Fisher Williamson, eds.

Charles T. Clotfelter

Emmanuel David

Elaine Denny

Taylor Dotson

Francesco Duina

Ryan D. Enos

Didier Fassin, ed.

Barry C. Feld

Andrew Guthrie
Ferguson

Roger Finke and
Christopher D. Bader,
eds.

Andrea Flynn, Susan R.

Holmberg, Dorian T.
Warren, and Felicia J.
Wong

Dinah Hannaford

Steven Hitlin and Sarah

K. Harkness

Title

What Remains: Everyday Encounters with
the Socialist Past in Germany

The Paris Agreement: Climate Change,
Solidarity, and Human Rights

The Paradox of Vulnerability: States,
Nationalism, and the Financial Crisis

The Politics of New Immigrant
Destinations: Transatlantic Perspectives

Unequal Colleges in the Age of Disparity

Women of the Storm: Civic Activism after
Hurricane Katrina

Pain: A Saociological Introduction

Technically Together: Reconstructing
Community in a Networked World

Broke and Patriotic: Why Poor Americans
Love Their Country

The Space between Us: Social Geography
and Politics

If Truth Be Told: The Politics of Public
Ethnography

The Evolution of the Juvenile Court: Race,
Politics, and the Criminalizing of Juvenile
Justice

The Rise of Big Data Policing:
Surveillance, Race, and the Future of Law
Enforcement

Faithful Measures: New Methods in the
Measurement of Religion

The Hidden Rules of Race: Barriers to an
Inclusive Economy

Marriage Without Borders: Transnational
Spouses in Neoliberal Senegal

Unequal Foundations: Inequality,
Morality, and Emotions Across Cultures

Reviewer

Genevieve Zubrzycki

Jeffrey Broadbent

Michael D. Kennedy,
Svenja Kopyciok, and
Juho Korhonen

Jennifer A. Jones

Mikaila Mariel
Lemonik Arthur
Lindsey Dillon

Mariana Craciun

Matthew H. Rafalow

Jennifer Sherman

Joseph Gibbons

Jack Katz

Laura S. Abrams

Philip Manning

Jong Hyun Jung

Sean J. Drake

Loretta E. Bass

Eric M. Uslaner



178

180

182

183

186

188
190

191

193

195

197

198

200

202

204

205

207
209

Author

Robert S. Jansen

Jonathan Kahn

Judith G. Kelley

Michéle Lamont,

Graziella Moraes Silva,

Jessica S. Welburn,
Joshua Guetzkow,

Nissim Mizrachi, Hanna

Herzog, and Elisa Reis

Josh Lauer

Niklas Luhmann

Peter J. Marina

Natalie Masuoka

Allan Mazur

Laura J. Miller

Ellen Moore

Kwai Hang Ng

and Xin He

Vanessa R. Panfil
Angel Adams Parham

Thomas W. Pearson

Vania Penha-Lopes

Mary Romero

James E. Rosenbaum,
Caitlin E. Ahearn, and
Janet E. Rosenbaum

Title

Revolutionizing Repertoires: The Rise of
Populist Mobilization in Peru

Race on the Brain: What Implicit Bias
Gets Wrong about the Strugglefor Racial
Justice

Scorecard Diplomacy: Grading States to
Influence their Reputation and Behavior

Getting Respect: Responding to Stigma
and Discrimination in the United States,
Brazil, and Israel

Creditworthy: A History of Consumer
Surveillance and Financial Identity in
America

Trust and Power

Down and Out in New Orleans:
Transgressive Living in the Informal
Economy

Multiracial Identity and Racial Politics in
the United States

Technical Controversies over Public
Policy: From Fluoridation to Fracking and
Climate Change

Building Nature's Market: The Business
and Politics of Natural Foods

Grateful Nation: Student Veterans and the
Rise of the Military-Friendly Campus

Embedded Courts: Judicial Decision-
Making in China

The Gang's All Queer: The Lives of Gay
Gang Members

American Routes: Racial Palimpsests and
the Transformation of Race

When the Hills Are Gone: Frac Sand
Mining and the Strugglefor Community

Confronting Affirmative Action in Brazil:
University Quota Students and the Quest
for Racial Justice

Introducing Intersectionality

Bridging the Gaps: College Pathways to
Career Success

Reviewer

Pablo Lapegna

W. Carson Byrd

Lauren A. McCarthy

Melissa FE Weiner

Alya Guseva

Stephan Fuchs
William Grady Holt

Mary E. Campbell

Jaime McCauley

Michael Haedicke

Kim Philip Hansen

Ke Li

Amy C. Wilkins

Faustina M. DuCros

Abby Kinchy

Jocélio Teles dos
Santos

Margaret L. Andersen

Jeylan T. Mortimer



211

213

216

217

219

221

223

225

227

229

Author

Violaine Roussel

Marc Sageman

Kohei Saito

Gavin Shatkin

Kevin J. A. Thomas

Michael Tonry and
Daniel Nagin, eds.

Jonathan H. Turner,
Alexandra Maryanski,
Anders Klostergaard
Petersen, and Armin W.
Geertz

Mark Jennings
VanLandingham

Robert E. Worden and
Sarah J. McLean

Bernardo Zacka

Title

Representing Talent: Hollywood Agents
and the Making of Movies

Turning to Political Violence: The
Emergence of Terrorism

Karl Marx's Ecosocialism: Capital,
Nature, and the Unfinished Critique of
Political Economy

Citiesfor Profit: The Real Estate Turn in
Asia's Urban Politics

Contract Workers, Risk, and the War in
Iraq: Sierra Leonean Labor Migrants at
U.S. Military Bases

Reinventing American Criminal Justice

The Emergence and Evolution of Religion:

By Means of Natural Selection

Weathering Katrina: Culture and
Recovery among Vietnamese Americans

Mirage of Police Reform: Procedural
Justice and Police Legitimacy

When the State Meets the Street: Public
Service and Moral Agency

Z2Publications Received

ZbIndex of Reviews by Category

Reviewer

Bhoomi K. Thakore

Edward Crenshaw

Paul Prew

Gabriel Fauveaud

Pardis Mahdavi

Kelly Welch

Satoshi Kanazawa

Lori Peek

Scott E. Wolfe

Chad Broughton



