CONTENTS



Philip N. Cohen

REVIEW ESSAYS

Author Title Reviewer

119 Public Engagement and the Influence Imperative

Arlene Stein and Jessie Daniels

Going Public: A Guide for Social

Scientists

Karen Sternheimer

The Social Scientist's Soapbox: Adventures

in Writing Public Sociology

M. V. Lee Badgett

The Public Professor: How to Use Your

Research to Change the World

123 Is Recreational Sex a Social Problem? Or, What's Wrong with Kids Today?

Lisa Wade

American Hookup: The New Culture of

Barbara J. Risman

Sex on Campus

Mark Regnerus

Cheap Sex: The Transformation of Men,

Marriage, and Monogamy

130 Comment

Mark Regnerus

131 Reply

Barbara J. Risman

132 Theory Here and Now

Claudio E. Benzecry, Monika Krause, and Isaac Ariail Reed Social Theory Now

Daniel R. Huebner

136 Elusive Events

Robin Wagner-Pacifici

What Is an Event?

Ivan Ermakoff

Alan Wolfe

IN RETROSPECT: 1979

142 Fred L. Block

The Origins of International Economic

Disorder: A Study of United States International Monetary Policy from

World War II to the Present

143 David Mechanic

Students Under Stress

Barry Glassner

145 Harriet Zuckerman

Scientific Elite: Nobel Laureates in the

J. Scott Long

United States

REVIEWS

	Author	Title	Reviewer
147	Jonathan Bach	What Remains: Everyday Encounters with the Socialist Past in Germany	Geneviève Zubrzycki
148	Judith Blau	The Paris Agreement: Climate Change, Solidarity, and Human Rights	Jeffrey Broadbent
151	John L. Campbell and John A. Hall	The Paradox of Vulnerability: States, Nationalism, and the Financial Crisis	Michael D. Kennedy, Svenja Kopyciok, and Juho Korhonen
153	Stefanie Chambers, Diana Evans, Anthony M. Messina, and Abigail Fisher Williamson, eds.	The Politics of New Immigrant Destinations: Transatlantic Perspectives	Jennifer A. Jones
155	Charles T. Clotfelter	Unequal Colleges in the Age of Disparity	Mikaila Mariel Lemonik Arthur
156	Emmanuel David	Women of the Storm: Civic Activism after Hurricane Katrina	Lindsey Dillon
158	Elaine Denny	Pain: A Sociological Introduction	Mariana Craciun
159	Taylor Dotson	Technically Together: Reconstructing Community in a Networked World	Matthew H. Rafalow
161	Francesco Duina	Broke and Patriotic: Why Poor Americans Love Their Country	Jennifer Sherman
163	Ryan D. Enos	The Space between Us: Social Geography and Politics	Joseph Gibbons
165	Didier Fassin, ed.	If Truth Be Told: The Politics of Public Ethnography	Jack Katz
168	Barry C. Feld	The Evolution of the Juvenile Court: Race, Politics, and the Criminalizing of Juvenile Justice	Laura S. Abrams
170	Andrew Guthrie Ferguson	The Rise of Big Data Policing: Surveillance, Race, and the Future of Law Enforcement	Philip Manning
171	Roger Finke and Christopher D. Bader, eds.	Faithful Measures: New Methods in the Measurement of Religion	Jong Hyun Jung
173	Andrea Flynn, Susan R. Holmberg, Dorian T. Warren, and Felicia J. Wong	The Hidden Rules of Race: Barriers to an Inclusive Economy	Sean J. Drake
174	Dinah Hannaford	Marriage Without Borders: Transnational Spouses in Neoliberal Senegal	Loretta E. Bass
176	Steven Hitlin and Sarah K. Harkness	Unequal Foundations: Inequality, Morality, and Emotions Across Cultures	Eric M. Uslaner

	Author	Title	Reviewer
178	Robert S. Jansen	Revolutionizing Repertoires: The Rise of Populist Mobilization in Peru	Pablo Lapegna
180	Jonathan Kahn	Race on the Brain: What Implicit Bias Gets Wrong about the Struggle for Racial Justice	W. Carson Byrd
182	Judith G. Kelley	Scorecard Diplomacy: Grading States to Influence their Reputation and Behavior	Lauren A. McCarthy
183	Michèle Lamont, Graziella Moraes Silva, Jessica S. Welburn, Joshua Guetzkow, Nissim Mizrachi, Hanna Herzog, and Elisa Reis	Getting Respect: Responding to Stigma and Discrimination in the United States, Brazil, and Israel	Melissa F. Weiner
186	Josh Lauer	Creditworthy: A History of Consumer Surveillance and Financial Identity in America	Alya Guseva
188	Niklas Luhmann	Trust and Power	Stephan Fuchs
190	Peter J. Marina	Down and Out in New Orleans: Transgressive Living in the Informal Economy	William Grady Holt
191	Natalie Masuoka	Multiracial Identity and Racial Politics in the United States	Mary E. Campbell
193	Allan Mazur	Technical Controversies over Public Policy: From Fluoridation to Fracking and Climate Change	Jaime McCauley
195	Laura J. Miller	Building Nature's Market: The Business and Politics of Natural Foods	Michael Haedicke
197	Ellen Moore	Grateful Nation: Student Veterans and the Rise of the Military-Friendly Campus	Kim Philip Hansen
198	Kwai Hang Ng and Xin He	Embedded Courts: Judicial Decision- Making in China	Ke Li
200	Vanessa R. Panfil	The Gang's All Queer: The Lives of Gay Gang Members	Amy C. Wilkins
202	Angel Adams Parham	American Routes: Racial Palimpsests and the Transformation of Race	Faustina M. DuCros
204	Thomas W. Pearson	When the Hills Are Gone: Frac Sand Mining and the Struggle for Community	Abby Kinchy
205	Vânia Penha-Lopes	Confronting Affirmative Action in Brazil: University Quota Students and the Quest for Racial Justice	Jocélio Teles dos Santos
207	Mary Romero	Introducing Intersectionality	Margaret L. Andersen
209	James E. Rosenbaum, Caitlin E. Ahearn, and Janet E. Rosenbaum	Bridging the Gaps: College Pathways to Career Success	Jeylan T. Mortimer

	Author	Title	Reviewer
211	Violaine Roussel	Representing Talent: Hollywood Agents and the Making of Movies	Bhoomi K. Thakore
213	Marc Sageman	Turning to Political Violence: The Emergence of Terrorism	Edward Crenshaw
216	Kohei Saito	Karl Marx's Ecosocialism: Capital, Nature, and the Unfinished Critique of Political Economy	Paul Prew
217	Gavin Shatkin	Cities for Profit: The Real Estate Turn in Asia's Urban Politics	Gabriel Fauveaud
219	Kevin J. A. Thomas	Contract Workers, Risk, and the War in Iraq: Sierra Leonean Labor Migrants at U.S. Military Bases	Pardis Mahdavi
221	Michael Tonry and Daniel Nagin, eds.	Reinventing American Criminal Justice	Kelly Welch
223	Jonathan H. Turner, Alexandra Maryanski, Anders Klostergaard Petersen, and Armin W. Geertz	The Emergence and Evolution of Religion: By Means of Natural Selection	Satoshi Kanazawa
225	Mark Jennings VanLandingham	Weathering Katrina: Culture and Recovery among Vietnamese Americans	Lori Peek
227	Robert E. Worden and Sarah J. McLean	Mirage of Police Reform: Procedural Justice and Police Legitimacy	Scott E. Wolfe
229	Bernardo Zacka	When the State Meets the Street: Public Service and Moral Agency	Chad Broughton

232 Publications Received

235 INDEX OF REVIEWS BY CATEGORY